may be required by the Promoter in this regard. Any such assignment / 

sale / transfer by the Allottee in breach of this Agreement shall be 

unauthorized and not binding upon the Promoter. Incase of sale and/or 

transfer of the said Apartment, the Allottee shall pay a sum of Rs.25,000/- 

(Rupees Twenty Five Thousand Only) and GST as applicable to the 

Promoter as and by way of agreed administrative charges for transfer of 

said Apartment and on payment of such administrative charges and after 

compliance of other conditions by the Allottee, the Promoter shall issue